4.6 Compliance with Laws 

The Contractor will comply with all State and Federal laws, rules, and 
regulations. 

Appendix A 

COST PROPOSAL 

RFP #20-30 

Houston County Detention Roof Repair Project 

Description Quote in words 
( i.e.: nine thousand, two hundred, fifty) 

Numeric 
Quote 

(i.e. :$9,250.00) 

BASE COST  
$ 

ALTERNATES / DEDUCTIONS 
Note: include in the base bid all wet insulation within 12” of the paint marks. Unit costs begin 12” outside the existing marks. 

ALTERNATE ONE: Replace existing wall 
panels with specified replacement panels in